Nondiscrimination Notice

School District of Cornell School District of Lake Holcombe

The Cornell School District and Lake Holcombe School District do not discriminate against pupils on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex, including transgender status, change of sex or gender identity, or physical, mental, emotional, learning disability or handicap in their education programs or activities. Federal law prohibits discrimination in employment on the basis of age, race, color, national origin, gender, or handicap.

If you believe you have been denied equal access, you may file a complaint with the districts compliance officer. Compliance officer for Cornell School District is Dr. Paul Schley, District Administrator, P.O. Box 517, Cornell, WI 54732. Compliance officer for Lake Holcombe School District is Kurt Lindau, District Administrator, 27331 262nd Ave, Holcombe, WI 54745.